VST7ED   Silent Vane Pump
VST7ED      -        042 - B22 - 1  R  00 - A  1 01 *
ORDERING CODE
Series
Cam ring for "P1”
3 3Volumetric displacement cm /rev (in /rev)
042 = 132.3 (8.07)
045 = 142.4 (8.69)
050 = 158.5 (9.67)
052 = 164.8 (10.06)
057 = 180.7 (11.02)
062 = 196.7 (12.00)
066 = 213.3 (13.02)
072 = 227.1 (13.86)
085 = 268.7 (16.40)
Cam ring for "P2"
3 3Volumetric displacement cm /rev (in /rev)
Modifications
Seal Class
1 - S1(for mineral oil)
4 - S4(for fire resistant fluids)
5 - S5(for mineral oil and fire
           resistant fluids)
Design Letters
Porting Combination
Direction of rotation
(view on shaft end)
R - clockwise
L - Counter - Clockwise
P1 P2
Type of shaft
1 - Keyed
2 - Keyed  (no SAE)
3 - Splined (SAE-C)
4 - Splined (SAE-CC)
5 - Keyed (ISO/R775 - G38M)
B14 = 43.9 (2.68)
B17 = 55.0 (3.36)
B20 = 66.0 (4.03)
B22 = 70.3 (4.29)
B24 = 81.1 (4.95)
B28 = 89.9 (5.49)
B31 = 99.1 (6.05)
B35 = 113.4 (6.92)
B38 = 120.6 (7.36)
B42 = 137.5 (8.39)
Code 01
UNC
M1
METRIC
Mounting W/connection
variables 4 bolts SAE flange
J518
TYPE
VST7ED
P1= 1½"  P2= 1¼"  S=4"
P2
15
07
P1
S
S-P1
P2
P2
P2
09 10
S - P1 P1 P1
14
P2
P2
12 13
P2S
P1-P2